West Yorkshire Canoe Club

West Tanfield

Div 3/ 4 Slalom 2008

RESULTS

The organisers thank all who helped with the organisation of the
event - in particular the jury chairman, John Sturgess, the West
Yorkshire crew lead by Kev Cooke who erected the course; all
judges control and site staff, the computer boffins lead by Steve
Thorley-Lawson, Graham Hunt for all his work on the hog roast,
the Sleningford site managers, Trish and Peter Scott and not least
the competitors (well — most of them !) for making the event
successful and enjoyable.



Position Bib Name

1
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11
12

2
71
63
69

139
66
64
67
75
61
70
96

Mark Ledger
Nicky Cresser
Tom Smithson
Paul Bolton
Russ Johnson
Pete Atkinson
Calum Cresser
Sally Atkinson
Danielle Johnson
John Stoner
Steven Thorley-Lawson
Vicky Ross

Position Bib Name

1

2
3
4

62
5
810
20

Les Ford
Russ Johnson
Tom Jones
Polly Cook

Position Bib Name

1

2
3
4
5

912 Russ Johnson / Martyn Moss

45

913 Matt Walker/Brian Dunn
80 Adam-Peter Gair/Ryan Gair
48 Jessica Acheson/Georgina Davis

Carl Cook / Polly Cook

West Tanfield Slalom Results

Saturday 27th Sept 2008
Officials
Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
Prem TVCC 76 0
Prem Tees 82 0
Prem Lower Whafe 85 4
Divl HPPCC 91 2
Divl West Yorks 89 8
\% Proteus 101 0
Div2 Cleveland 99 0
Div2 Proteus 104 0
Div1l Kingston Kayaks 103 2
Div2 Breakout 128 2
Div2 West Yorks 114 2
Div2 Selkirk 114 4

1D)Y
J18
J14
J12

J18
J14
Snr
Snr
Snr

Division 3 C1

Canoe Club

Halifax
West Yorks
Green Star
Green Star

Division 2/3 C2

Canoe Club

West Yorks
Green Star
Halifax
Leeds
Halifax

Run 1
Time Pens

118
126
160
143

8
2
210
354

Run 1
Time Pens

122
125
159
157
172

12
402
6
354
212

Run 2
Time Pens
81 0
78 4
88 0
88 2
88 2
92 0
95 2
100 0
99 4
110 0
110 2
113 2

Run 2
Time Pens
116 0
114 4
153 54
204 106

Run 2
Time Pens
118 6
146 4
169 6
170 6
226 360

Best
total

76
82
88
90
90
92
97
100
103
110
112
115

Best
total
116
118
207
310

Best
total
124
150
165
176
384

Points

Points
100
80
60
40

Points

457
257
114
86
28



Position Bib Name

1
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Position

370
812
355
314
287
130
262
813
296
203
819
238

34

61
814
911

66

29
802
149
106
815

23
920

70
105
375
240

83
817
233

85
283
818
433

Jonathan Hickson
Andy Rhucroft
Simon Tibbitts
Ross Martin
Louis Berridge
John Flitcroft
Mattew Carter
Ben Veale

Mark Stoner
Michael Jackson
Paul Bone

Colin Ross
Adam Cairns
Jack Upsall

Joe Veale
Brennan Bouglas
Richard Stalker
Tim Cook
Johnathan Knifton
Robbie Collinson
Leigh Andrews
Peter Tullock
Brian Dunn
Luke Fisher
Tom Jones
Crispin Agar
Jonathon Keay
Jack Tamplin
Paul Moss

Julian Selby
Joseph Bolton
Roger Blanchard
Matt Cook

Ari Hodgson
Jona Atkinson

Bib Name

48
111
15
124
125
820
28
910
44
809
816
22
919

Jessica Acheson

Charlotte Armstrong

Robyn Craig
Emily Bain
Lindsay Craig
Annie Mitchell
Catherine Baxter
Sian Mitchell
Molly Agar
Rachel Lee
Bethany McQuade
Polly Cook
Shelby Dando

Division 3 K1 Men

Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
J16 Sheffield 96 0
Snr tees tigers 95 2
DV Ind 105 0
J16 Coquet 101 2
J16 Breakout 101 50
Snr Tyne Valley 111 2
Snr Lancaster Uni 101 12
u23 Knottingley 110 4
J16 Breakout 120 52
Snr Grange Berners 123 6
Snr Tees 112 200
DV Selkirk 124 2
J12 Green Star 113 8
DV Bridgenorth 128 8
u23 Knottingley 119 4
J16 Selkirk 120 4
J12 Copeland 121 4
J18 Green Star 143 60
Snr Breakout 124 2
J16 Grange Berners 130 52
J14 Leeds 126 6
J18 Lower Wharfe 120 8
Dv Halifax 127 2
J18 West Yorks 120 10
J14 Green Star 133 2
J14 Ninebanks 137 4
J14 STCC 110 60
J16 Warrington 121 16
DV Independent 152 8
Snr GSCC 136 14
J12 HPPCC 149 6
DV Halifax 128 56
J16 Breakout 128 58
J12 Durham 181 12
J12 Proteus 143 106
Division 3 K1 Ladies
Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
J14 Halifax 134 2
J14 Green Star 135 54
J14 Durham 146 6
J14 Durham 194 60
DV Durham 148 256
v GSCC 152 56
Snr Leeds 151 110
J14 GSCC 128 202
J12 Ninebanks 164 110
u23 Green Star 155 166
J14 CCC 137 212
J12 Green Star 128 250
Ul12 West Yorks CAP 0

Run 2
Time Pens
97 0
95 2
100 2
100 54
102 2
105 2
99 54
113 6
115 2
118 0
118 0
117 4
135 102
120 2
127 6
125 56
119 6
123 2
122 50
126 0
127 0
116 52
129 4
126 8
127 6
123 10
122 12
116 54
137 4
138 6
129 102
133 108
115 106
137 210
146 112
Run 2
Time Pens
134 62
135 8
142 12
141 12
157 10
169 104
148 154
157 106
166 206
9999 0
9999 0
145 208
121 352

Best
total

96

97
102
103
104
107
113
114
117
118
118
121
121
122
123
124
125
125
126
126
127
128
129
130
133
133
134
137
141
144
155
184
186
193
249

Best
total

136
143
152
153
167
208
261
263
274
321
349
353
473

Points

1000
971
943
914
886
857
829
800
771
743
714
686
657
629
600
571
543
514
486
457
429
400
371
343
314
286
257
229
200
171
143
114
86
57
29

Points

100
93
86
79
71
64
57
50
43
36
29
21
14



Position Bib Name

1
2
3
4

805
916
801
809

Matthew Carter
Don Robson
Heather Lindsay
Rachael Lee

Position Bib Name

1

2
3

904 Thomas Quinn/Alice Richardson

901 Matthew Carter/Robert Beaumont
903 Frances Watkins/Alex Watkins

Position Bib Name

1
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

76
43
47
24
27
17
42
30
46
16
34
69
45
21
32
29
13
25
68
10
15
19
73
49
50
11
44
33
48
22
26
23
51

1
12

Rob Beaumont
Sam Ritchie
Philip Mitchell
Neil Marley
Ben Watson
Steve Wilkinson
Jamie Gray
Joshua Jackson
Phil Brooks
John Bower
Klay Hancock
Simon Mitchell
Reece Nichol
Tain Cameron
Chris Armitage
Jason Pinder
Kris Wilkinson
Peter Haywood
Ken Martin
Tony Armstrong
Sean Millward
Kane Johnson
Innes Hodgson
Sam McArdle
Jordan Thompson
Matt Watson
Rory McRitchie
John Jackson
Sam Pearson
Tom Rawle
Martin Heywood
Pete Keel
Caspian Rix
Robbie Cook
Joseph Town

Division 4 C1

Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
Snr lancaster Uni 114 10
U23 Meriden 147 2
J14 Green Star 161 156
Snr Green Star CAP 0
Division 4 C2
Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
J18 Lower Wharfe 131 52
Snr Lancaster Uni 138 58
Snr 230 110
Division 4 K1 Men
Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
Snr Lancaster Uni 105 4
J16 Selkirk 121 60
J16 Lower Wharfe 123 12
Snr GSCC 127 54
J14 Cleveland 119 52
Snr West Yorks 131 4
J14 Selkirk 135 8
J12 Kingston Kayaks 121 110
J18 West Yorks 165 62
Snr West Yorks 139 8
J16 Breakout 148 158
\" GSCC 143 10
J16 Selkirk 166 110
v GSCC 158 10
DV White Rose 120 52
J14 KKC 143 54
ul2 CCC 150 108
J18 GSCC 124 102
Snr Coquet 140 206
Snr Green Star 167 208
J16 Breakout 101 556
J14 Kingston Kayaks 116 204
DV Durham 176 258
J16 Durham CAP 0
J16 Coquet 171 258
J16 Breakout 126 262
J14 Selkirk 148 158
J18 Breakout 149 264
J16 Halifax 172 254
J18 West Yorks 122 256
v GSCC CAP 0
DV GSCC 140 406
J12 Bradford and Bingley 179 462
J16 Breakout 144 506
J16 Bradford and Bingley 0

Run 2
Time Pens
122 4
134 4
146 152
0

Run 2
Time Pens
119 6
128 4
204 56

Run 2
Time Pens
107 2
106 6
115 8
122 4
123 4
127 6
123 10
129 6
134 10
128 204
143 8
159 106
152 8
164 8
154 206
130 52
133 58
137 56
151 56
149 64
156 72
128 108
174 62
131 108
189 56
140 110
155 106
141 158
161 160
116 308
167 254
148 304
157 408
106 604
55 656

Best
total

124
138
298
8888

Best
total
125

132
260

Best
total

109
112
123
126
127
133
133
135
144
147
151
153
160
168
172
182
191
193
207
213
228
236
236
239
245
250
261
299
321
378
421
452
565
650
711

Points
PROMOTED

DNF

Points
500
PROMOTED

Points

PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
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4
74
71
81
78
76
75
79
71
80
72

Frances Watkins
Katie Sweeting
Erin Scott
Poppy Robertson
Lisa Nixon

Keira Davidson
Frankie Cameron
Bethan Kelley
Sarah Heywood
Linda Pooley
Sarah Lindsay

Position Bib Name

1
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

29
31
27
1
25
26
17
30
18
7
23
22
2
24
13
9
6
5
16
8
19
14
15
12
3
10

Andrew Martin/Nicky Cresser
Darren Cresser/Sally Cresser
Simon Tibbitts/Ross Martin
Joe Stalker/Richard Stalker
Matt Waller/Rob Achenson
Jack Upsall/Vic Brown
Michael Jackson/Tina Jackson
Agar / Agar

Haley Clark/Andy Cooke
Emily Parker/Andy Cooke
Allan Dickie/Marion Dickie
Russ Johnson/Roberta Davis
Philip Brooks/Luke Fisher
Roberta Davis/Laura Walker
Tain Cameron/Martin Heywood
Sarah Heywood/Peter Heywood
Julian Selby/Sian Mitchell
Laura Waterson/Stephen West
Paul Armitage/Chris Armitage
Peter Keel/Neil Marley
Sandra Cooke/Mark Box
Jason Pinder / Julian Pinder
Mitchell / Mitchell

Frankie Cameron / Callum Cameron

Armstrong / Fisher
Gay /Ian WYCC

Division 4 K1 Ladies

)Y
U23
J14
J16
U12
J12
J14
U12
U23
DV
J12

Snr
Ul2
Snr
Snr
Snr
Snr
Snr
Snr
u23
Snr
DV
J18
J18
J18

Snr
Snr
J16
DV
Snr
Snr
Snr
Snr
J16

Snr

Canoe Club

Grange Berners
Tees

Breakout
Coquet

Selkirk
Manchester
glanford and Scunth
Durham

GSCC

Coquet CC
Green Star

DuoTopo Event

Canoe Club

CCC

CCC
Independent
Copeland
Halifax
Bridgenorth
Grange Berners
Ninebanks
MMUCC
MMUCC
Selkirk
West Yorks
West Yorks
West Yorks
GSCC
GSCC
GSCC
West Yorks
White Rose
GSCC
West Yorks
Kingston KC
GSCC
GSCC
West Yorks
West Yorks

Run 1
Time Pens

115
111
CAP
150
126
136
153
153
104
179
162

0
54
0
164
206
454
252
414
554
454
504

Run 1
Time Pens

108
112
132
160
129
164
165
172
CAP
164
194
161
158
233
201
187
163
159
217
166
193
190
CAP
162
171
142

12
14
6
156
314
110
12
12
0
156
168
214
218
506
262
510
512
462
606
516
562
558

512
612
902

Run 2
Time Pens

117
111
130
142
145
157
149
153
154
189
156

2
12
8
10
110
104
154
358
362
354
410

Run 2
Time Pens

102
107
131
139
142
162
158
147
157
162
189

CAP
248
185
166
181
191
196
187
189
146
208
200
130
245

0
10
16
6
16
6
64
52
58
702
306
0

0

160
408
310
310
356
356
404
408
456
414
506
556
706

Best
total

115
123
138
152
255
261
303
511
516
543
566

Best
total

102
117
138
145
158
168
177
184
215
320
362
375
376
408
463
476
491
547
552
591
597
602
622
674
686
951

Points
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED



Position Bib Name

1
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10
11
12
13
14
15

71
2
63
69
66
89
139
64
67
355
75
12
61
96
48

Nicky Cresser
Mark Ledger
Tom Smithson
Paul Bolton
Pete Atkinson
Jay Allwood
Russ Johnson
Calum Cresser
Sally Atkinson
Simon Tibbitts
Danielle Johnson
Carl Cook

John Stoner
Vicky Ross
Jessica Acheson

Position Bib Name

2
3
4
5
6
7

Position Bib Name

1
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West Tanfield Slalom Results

Sunday 28" Sept 2008
Officials
Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
Prem Tees 80 0
Prem TVCC 83 0
Prem Lower Wharfe CAP 0
Divl HPPCC 92 2
\% Proteus 87 0
J18 Green Star 97 4
Divl West Yorks 87 10
Div2 Cleveland 95 2
Div2 Proteus 101 2
DV Ind 101 2
Div1l Kingston Kayaks 103 0
Ul12 Green Star 104 2
Div2 Breakout 109 6
Div2  Selkirk 109 2
Div2 Halifax 132 8

Division 3 C1

Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
802 Matthew Carter Snr Lancaster Uni 116 8
916 Dan Robson U23 Meridien 126 6
601 Calum Cresser J12 CCC 146 4
904 Joe Moorhouse Ul12 Green Star 155 112
902 Kristina Jackson Snr Grange Berners 166 4
810 Tom Jones Ul12 Green Star 155 106
20 Polly Cook J12 Green Star 180 158
Division 2/3 C2
Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
912 Russ Johnson/Martyn Moss J18 West Yorks 110 2
901 Matthew Carter/Robert Beaumont Snr lancaster Uni 139 8
80 Adam-Peter Gair/Ryan Gair Snr Leeds CC 154 12
45 Carl Cook/Polly Cook J14 Green Star 143 56
49 Thomas Smithson/Lewis McHale Snr Lower Wharfe 169 410
913 Matt Walker/Brian Dunn Snr Halifax 157 68

48 Jessica Acheson/Georgina Davis Snr Halifax 221 18

Run 2
Time Pens
9999 0

81 0
85 0
86 0
87 0
86 2
87 4
95 50
98 2
99 2
9999 0
121 2
107 0
112 0
144 54

Run 2

Time Pens
121 8
146 2
142 2
148 6
150 10
172 106
176 154

Run 2

Time Pens
113 6
142 62
141 108
145 54
153 66
138 108
105 802

Best
total

80
81
85
86
87
88
91
97
100
101
103
106
107
111
140

Best
total

124
132
144
154
160
261
330

Best
total

112
147
166
199
219
225
239

Points
100
86
71
57
43
29
14

Points

500
268
104
58
24
24
24
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

41

42
43

Position
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11
12

370
812
262
901
287
263
881
314
915

29
203

66
130

34
296
375
802

70
815
911
149
238
105
920
917
233

85
906

61

23

24
819
283
907
817

83
433
329
818
139
242
918

58

Jonathan Hickson
Andy Rhucroft
Matthew Carter
Rob Beaumont
Louis Berridge
Nathan Fuller
Phil Brighouse
Ross Martin
Sam Ritchie
Tim Cook
Michael Jackson
Richard Stalker
John Flitcroft
Adam Cairns
Mark Stoner
Jonathon Keay

Johnathan Knifton

Thomas Jones
Peter Tullock
Brennan Bouglas
Robbie Collinson
Colin Ross
Crispin Agar
Luke Fisher
Steve Wilkinson
Joseph Bolton
Roger Blanchard
Neil Marley
Jack Upsall
Brian Dunn
David Taylor
Paul Bone

Matt Cook

Ben Watson
Julian Selby
Paul Moss

Jona Atkinson
Peter Smith

Ari Hodgson
Robert Acheson
Scott Bathwater
Jamie Gray
Greg Moorhouse

Bib Name

741
111
124
908
119
771

22

12

44
910
820

919

Katie Sweeting

Charlotte Armstrong

Emily Bain
Erin Scott

Jade Gaffing
Rachel Lee
Polly Cook
Georgina Davis
Molly Agar
Sian Mitchell
Annie Mitchell

Shelby Dando

Division 3 K1 Men

Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
J16 Sheffield 93 0
Snr tees tigers 100 2
Snr Lancaster Uni 99 6
Snr Lancaster Uni 107 8
J16 Breakout 101 4
J18 Halifax 100 8
S ACU 101 60
J16 Coquet 101 2
J16 Selkirk 108 6
J18 Green Star 118 10
Snr Grange Berners 123 0
J12 Copeland 119 4
Snr Tyne Valley 112 10
J12 Green Star 117 6
J16 Breakout 120 2
J14 STCC 122 18
Snr Breakout 120 0
Snr Green Star 145 2
J18 Lower Wharfe 118 4
J16 Selkirk 120 6
J16 Grange Berners 126 6
DV Selkirk 131 6
J14 Ninebanks 123 60
J18 WYCC 118 8
Snr West Yorks 128 6
J12 HPPCC 130 4
DV Halifax 148 12
Snr GSCC 119 56
DV Bridgenorth 129 52
Dv Halifax 130 4
J14 Maltby 125 14
Snr Tees 125 6
J16 Breakout 126 60
J14 Cleveland 109 106
Snr GSCC 148 6
DV Independent 136 102
J12 Proteus 146 110
DV Breakout 109 56
J12 Durham 156 10
DV Halifax 143 58
Snr Manchester 124 110
J14 Selkirk 119 58
Dv Green Star 116 454
Division 3 K1 Ladies
Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
u23 Tees 110 8
J14 Green Star 130 6
J14 Durham 130 4
J14 Breakout 140 104
J16 Green Star 133 10
U23 Green Star 143 108
J12 Green Star 141 6
J14 Halifax 166 12
J12 Ninebanks 167 152
J14 GSCC 151 56
\" GSCC 160 60
ul2 West Yorks 122 504

Run 2
Time Pens

92
93
93
98
99
95
95
101
103
110
109
112
112
110
112
111
9999
117
117
118
122
125
126
117
127
125
126
124
124
129
122
124
123
130
136
145
152
118
138
165
119
9999
9999

52

—
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Run 2
Time Pens

108
123
128
135
119
136
126
151
167
147
101

CAP

360

Best
total

93
95
95

99
99

101
105
110
111
112
114
114
116
117
120
121
122
122
122
125
126
126
127
127
128
128
128
129
130
131
131
132
138
151
164
165
166
171
173
177
570

Best
total

110
125
134
141
143
146
147
155
173
205
220

626

Points

1000
977
953
930
907
884
860
837
814
791
767
744
721
698
674
651
628
605
581
558
535
512
488
465
442
442
395
372
349
326
302
279
256
233
209
186
163
140
116
93
70
47
23

Points

100
92
83
75
67
58
50
42
33
25
17

8



Position Bib Name

1
2
3

771
804
810

Rachael Lee
Shane Williams
John Flitcroft

Position Bib Name

9999 903 Frances Watkins/Alex Watkins

Position Bib Name
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
9999
9999
9999

44
54
25
30
45
19
59
46
29
68
58
37
69
16
10
50
13
21
53
56
20
33
22
55
57
23

1
51
73
26
62
87
60

Rory McRitchie
Stephen West
Peter Haywood
Joshua Jackson
Reece Nichol
Kane Johnson
Jay Norris

Phil Brooks
Jason Pinder
Ken Martin

John Elliot
Lenard Thompson
Simon Mitchell
John Bower
Tony Armstrong
Jordan Thompson
Kris Wilkinson
Tain Cameron
Zachary Allin
Tom Storer
Callum Cameron
John Jackson
Tom Rawle
Keith O Hara
Stephen McHale
Pete Keel
Robbie Cook
Caspian Rix
Innes Hodgson
Martin Heywood
Dave Fuller

JJ Copley

Chris Norris

Snr
DV
S

Snr

J14
J16
J18
J12
J16
J14
J16
J18
J14
Snr
DV
Snr
Snr
Snr
Snr
J16
Ul2

J12
J16
J16
J18
J18
Snr
Snr
DV
J16
Ul2
DV

DV
J16
)Y

Division 4 C1

Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
Green Star 174 312
Green Star 202 256
TVCC CAP 0
Division 4 C2
Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
Grange Berners 251 8
Division 4 K1 Men
Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
Selkirk 127 0
West Yorks 129 112
GSCC 128 4
Kingston Kayaks 124 8
Selkirk 129 6
Kingston Kayaks 124 10
Green Star 125 308
West Yorks 133 2
KKC 138 6
Coquet 148 8
West Yorks 123 162
Copeland 139 6
GSCC 140 66
West Yorks 141 8
Green Star 135 58
Coquet 143 58
CCC 135 354
GSCC 158 10
Tyne Valley 125 50
Copeland 133 268
Glanford and Scunthorpe 135 54
Breakout 154 214
West Yorks 117 202
Halifax 136 122
Lower Wharfe 144 172
GSCC 166 154
Breakout 146 208
Bradford and Bingley 0
Durham 164 258
GSCC 172 266
Halifax CAP 0
West Yorks CAP 0
Green Star CAP 0

Run 2
Time Pens
180 260
CAP 0
175 356

Run 2
Time Pens
197 8

Run 2
Time Pens
135 104
127 2
123 8
120 50
130 4
129 104
126 8
9999 0
141 0
143 2
133 12
9999 0
144 4
136 56
142 14
154 2
148 8
158 56
126 56
133 54
131 156
148 64
125 104
9999 0
153 308
131 356
CAP 0
168 210
CAP 0
172 252
132 312
9999 0
9999 0

Best
total

440
458
531

Best
total
205

Best
total

127
129
131
132
134
134
134
135
141
145
145
145
148
149
156
156
156
168
175
187
189
212
229
258
316
320
354
378
422
424
444

9999

9999

Points
PROMOTED

Points
500

Points
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED
PROMOTED

DNF
DNF



Position Bib Name
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82
84
81
78
79
75
80
85
71
83

Linda Allen
Chloe Bower
Poppy Robertson
Lisa Nixon
Bethan Kelley
Frankie Cameron
Linda Pooley
Naomi Fuller
Sarah Heywood
Ceri Storer

Position Bib Name

—_
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

53
52
50
27
20
909
22
17
813
29
18
62
301
6
25
78
30
23
7
26
28
51
105
85
9
24
8
19
803
12
919
16
55
13
15
801

Nicky Cresser/Greg Hichen
Andrew Martin/Tom Quinn
John Flitcroft / A N Other !
Rob Stalker/Tom Storer
Emily Pennock/Ben Veale
Tim Cook/Carl Cook

Russ Johnson/Roberta Davis
Michael Jackson/Tina Jackson
Martin Ross/Andy Ross

Ceri Storer/Joe Stalker

Haley Clark/Andy Cooke
Amy Mclean/Becky Shae

Joe Veale/Ben Veale

Julian Selby/Sian Mitchell
Matt Waller/Rob Achenson
Tim Cook/Lucy Williams

? Asar/? Hammond

Allan Dickie/Marion Dickie
Emily Parker/Andy Cooke
Richard Stalker/Dan Hillon
Joe Stalker/Jan Stalker

Jez Rix/Caspian Rix

Zoe Agar/Crispin Agar
Jessica Acheson/Nathan Fuller
Sarah Heywood/Peter Heywood
Roberta Davis/Laura Walker
Peter Keel/Neil Marley
Sandra Cooke/Mark Box
Chloe Bower/Chris Armitage

Frankie Cameron/Callum Cameron

Heath Dando/Shelby Dando
Paul Atkins/Chris Arm

Luke Fisher/Matt Fisher

Tain Cameron/Martin Heywood
Mr Mitchell/Mrs Mitchell

Jess Bower/Hayley Clark

Division 4 K1 Ladies

Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
Snr Tyne Valley 112 0
J18 West Yorks 126 58
J16 Coquet 140 12
Ul2 Selkirk 145 10
Ul12 Durham 145 14
J14 Glanford and Scunthorpe 152 302
DV Coquet 202 210
J14 Halifax 146 310
u23 GSCC 154 260
J14 Copeland 117 458
DuoTopo Event
Run 1
Canoe Club Time Pens
Snr Tees tigers 102 8
J16 Cleveland 106 10
Snr TVCC 131 112
J16 Copeland 137 18
Snr magical pixies 135 10
Snr Green Star 142 16
J16 West Yorks CC 147 18
Snr Grange Berners 164 24
Snr Coquet CC 149 108
Snr Copeland 160 22
u23 MMUCC 173 212
Snr ind 169 264
Snr Knottingley CC 169 128
Snr GSCC 190 318
Snr Halifax 152 72
Snr Green Star 155 130
Snr 196 126
DV Selkirk 191 70
Snr MMUCC 173 120
Snr Copeland 172 558
Snr Copeland 174 118
Snr Bradford and Bingley 184 262
Snr Ninebanks 149 168
J18 Halifax 163 218
Snr GSCC 179 412
J18 West Yorks 174 420
Snr GSCC 164 368
Snr West Yorks CC 156 514
Snr West Yorks CC 0
J16 GSCC 178 412
Snr West Yorks CC 162 324
Snr West Yorks CC 196 364
Snr West Yorks CC 164 368
\" GSCC 209 512
Snr GSCC 229 364
Sne West Yorks CC 117 654

Run 2
Time Pens
105 0
124 4
139 56
143 102
150 58
171 152
183 160
138 254
156 456
165 506
Run 2
Time Pens
103 0
102 2
120 10
132 2
153 4
172 12
146 64
163 10
124 54
168 152
176 6
168 16
146 60
160 62
161 516
157 68
168 64
192 118
203 66
221 64
9999 0
228 70
156 162
152 168
194 162
210 164
166 216
172 214
162 256
165 310
167 316
163 362
185 460
191 360
9999 0
9999 0

Best
total

105
128
152
155
159
323
343
392
414
575

Best
total

103
104
130
134
145
158
165
173
178
182
182
184
206
222
224
225
232
261
269
285
292
298
317
320
356
374
382
386
418
475
483
525
532
551
593
771

Points

PROMOTED
PROMOTED






